Incident Date Report Number

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025
10/13/2025

RMP25-002208

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 2221
ALGONQUIN RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 2306
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: 5262
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 4618
CALVERT DR

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

100 BLOCK
HONEYSUCKLE CT

5500 BLOCK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

ELEVATOR CALL

PREMISES CHECK

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/16/2025 7:44:51 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/13/2025

10/13/2025
10/13/2025

10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025

10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025

10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025

10/13/2025
10/13/2025

10/13/2025

RMP25-002209

RMP25-002210

RMP25-002211

RMP25-002212

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2300 BLOCK SOUTH ST
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR

2300 BLOCK PARK ST
2400 BLOCK SOUTH ST
2900 BLOCK

SOUTHAMPTON DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2200 BLOCK SCHOOL DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD
2400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

4800 BLOCK ESSEX WAY
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BLOCK PARK ST
5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

PREMISES CHECK

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

DISTURBANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/16/2025 7:44:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/13/2025 5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

10/13/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

10/13/2025 4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/16/2025 7:44:51 AM



