



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 2221 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2025		1900 BLOCK CYNDI CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 2306 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 5262 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 4618 CALVERT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		5500 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR CALL	
10/13/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025	RMP25-002208	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/13/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		2300 BLOCK SOUTH ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/13/2025	RMP25-002209	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		2300 BLOCK PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2025		2400 BLOCK SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2025	RMP25-002210	2900 BLOCK SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		2200 BLOCK SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/13/2025		5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/13/2025		2400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2025		4800 BLOCK ESSEX WAY	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/13/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025	RMP25-002211	5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2025		2600 BLOCK PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025	RMP25-002212	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/13/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2025		4700 BLOCK CALVERT DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT